

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20078 Version: 0 Name: Declaring vehicles surplus transfer to Sheriff

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2019 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 1/28/2019 Final action: 1/30/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION declaring certain vehicles assigned to the Drug Task Force as surplus personal

property and authorizing their transfer to the Sheriff's Office.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: DRUG TASK FORCE, VEHICLE SURPLUS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20078bu.pdf, 2. 20078adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2019	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
1/30/2019	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
1/30/2019	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
1/29/2019	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/28/2019	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION declaring certain vehicles assigned to the Drug Task Force as surplus personal property and authorizing their transfer to the Sheriff's Office.

RESOLUTION NO. 20078, January 28, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Drug Task Force in possession of certain vehicles that are excess to the need of the Task Force, further described and itemized in the attached declaration form; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends that said property be declared surplus; and,

File #: 20078, Version: 0 WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Task Force has recommended the transfer of the specified 2013 Ford Escape and 2014 Dodge Caravan to the Sheriff's Office; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the property within the Drug Task Force further described and itemized in the attached declaration form, be and hereby is declared surplus, and that the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized the transfer of it as indicated and as provided for in Chapter 11, Jackson County Code, 1984. ..Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM: Interim County Counselor Certificate of Passage I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20078 of January 28, 2019, was duly passed on January 30, 2019 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent0
	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Yeas ____ 9

Date

Nays 0